
Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00002

01/06/
2020 ADAMS, ROBINDefendant SYNCHRONY BANK vs. 

ADAMS, ROBIN INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00004

01/06/
2020

ANTHONY, MICHAEL 
LINDSEYPlaintiff

ANTHONY, MICHAEL 
LINDSEY vs. HALBACH, 
KRISCHEN NATHANIEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00007

01/06/
2020

BARRILLEAUX, 
BLAKEDefendant

CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. 
BARRILLEAUX, BLAKE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00012

01/06/
2020

BERNARD, 
WESLEYDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BERNARD, WESLEY

BREAKING AND 
ENTERING DWELLING 
WITHOUT PERMISSION 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00011

01/06/
2020

BRADFORD, MICHAEL 
TODDDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BRADFORD, MICHAEL 
TODD

LARCENY OF 
MERCHANDISE FROM 
RETAILER (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00013

01/06/
2020

BURLEY, FREDERICK 
LOUISDefendantOSW

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
BURLEY, FREDERICK 
LOUIS JR

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00007

01/06/
2020

CAIN, GLEN 
ALANPlaintiff

CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. 
BARRILLEAUX, BLAKE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00011

01/06/
2020

CUNNINGHAM, 
STACIEDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
CUNNINGHAM, STACIE MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00003

01/06/
2020 EASTON, DEVINDefendant SURE FINANCE vs. 

EASTON, DEVIN MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00010

01/06/
2020

EDWARDS, 
ASBERRYDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EDWARDS, ASBERRY JR.

LARCENY OF 
MERCHANDISE FROM 
RETAILER (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00006

01/06/
2020

ELLIFRITT, 
CRYSTALDefendant

SURE FINANCE vs. 
ELLIFRITT, CRYSTAL MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00009

01/06/
2020

ELLIS-CARTER, JACOB 
WAYNEDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ELLIS-CARTER, JACOB 
WAYNE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 
CANCELLED/SUSPENDED/
REVOKED (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00007

01/06/
2020

FORD, TYLER 
WAYNEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FORD, TYLER WAYNE

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00012

01/06/
2020

GARWOOD, 
AUSTINDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
GARWOOD, AUSTIN MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00013

01/06/
2020

GARWOOD, 
AUSTINDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
BURLEY, FREDERICK 
LOUIS JR

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00004

01/06/
2020

HALBACH, KRISCHEN 
NATHANIELDefendant

ANTHONY, MICHAEL 
LINDSEY vs. HALBACH, 
KRISCHEN NATHANIEL

PROTECTIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00007

01/06/
2020

HERNANDEZ, 
CHRISTINADefendant

CAIN, GLEN ALAN vs. 
BARRILLEAUX, BLAKE

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00020

01/06/
2020 LUIS, BONNIE JDefendant PONCA FINANCE vs. LUIS, 

BONNIE J
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00003

01/06/
2020

LUNN, APRIL 
DAWNPlaintiff

LUNN, APRIL DAWN vs. 
MCWILLIAMS, MANUEL 
ALAN

PROTECTIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00019

01/06/
2020

MCCUNE, MORGAN 
MARISSADefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
MCCUNE, MORGAN 
MARISSA

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00004

01/06/
2020

MCDANIEL, APRIL 
DARNELLPerson 2

MILLER, LUCINDA JEAN and 
MCDANIEL, APRIL DARNELL

MARRIAGE 
LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00003

01/06/
2020

MCWILLIAMS, MANUEL 
ALANDefendant

LUNN, APRIL DAWN vs. 
MCWILLIAMS, MANUEL 
ALAN

PROTECTIVE 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00017

01/06/
2020

MCWILLIAMS, TAMARA 
ANNDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
MCWILLIAMS, TAMARA ANN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00004

01/06/
2020

MILLER, LUCINDA 
JEANPerson 1

MILLER, LUCINDA JEAN and 
MCDANIEL, APRIL DARNELL

MARRIAGE 
LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00008

01/06/
2020

OTHERS, LONNIE 
AARONDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. OTHERS, 
LONNIE AARON

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00008

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. OTHERS, 

LONNIE AARON
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00009

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. 

STAFFORD, KAYLA MARIE
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00010

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. SWOPES, 

MIKE G.
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00011

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. 

CUNNINGHAM, STACIE
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00012

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. 

GARWOOD, AUSTIN
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or 

Cause
Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00013

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. BURLEY, 

FREDERICK LOUIS JR
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00014

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. SPOTTED 

BEAR, ROBERT FRANKLIN
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00015

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. 

WEATHERLY, LACI MICHELE
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00016

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. YARBER, 

RAYMOND L.
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00017

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. 

MCWILLIAMS, TAMARA ANN
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00018

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. 

SHACKELFORD, ANGEL SUE
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00019

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. MCCUNE, 

MORGAN MARISSA
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00020

01/06/
2020 PONCA FINANCEPlaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. LUIS, 

BONNIE J
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00002

01/06/
2020

RAMSEY, JAKE 
AUSTINDefendant

SURE FINANCE vs. RAMSEY, 
JAKE AUSTIN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00018

01/06/
2020

SHACKELFORD, ANGEL 
SUEDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
SHACKELFORD, ANGEL SUE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00014

01/06/
2020

SPOTTED BEAR, ROBERT 
FRANKLINDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. SPOTTED 
BEAR, ROBERT FRANKLIN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00009

01/06/
2020

STAFFORD, KAYLA 
MARIEDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
STAFFORD, KAYLA MARIE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00005

01/06/
2020 STYLES, ASHLEYDefendant SURE FINANCE vs. STYLES, 

ASHLEY
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00001

01/06/
2020 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. YOUNG, 

MATTHEW MARTIN
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00002

01/06/
2020 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. RAMSEY, 

JAKE AUSTIN
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00003

01/06/2
020 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. 

EASTON, DEVIN MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00004

01/06/2
020 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. 

THOMAS, ERA MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00005

01/06/2
020 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. 

STYLES, ASHLEY MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00006

01/06/2
020 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. 

ELLIFRITT, CRYSTAL MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00010

01/06/2
020

SWOPES, MIKE 
G.Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
SWOPES, MIKE G. MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00002

01/06/2
020

SYNCHRONY 
BANKPlaintiff

SYNCHRONY BANK vs. 
ADAMS, ROBIN INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00004

01/06/2
020 THOMAS, ERADefendant SURE FINANCE vs. 

THOMAS, ERA MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2020-
00001

01/06/2
020

THOMAS, REX 
ALLENDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
THOMAS, REX ALLEN JR

DEFECTIVE 
EQUIPMENT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00015

01/06/2
020

WEATHERLY, LACI 
MICHELEDefendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WEATHERLY, LACI 
MICHELE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00016

01/06/2
020

YARBER, RAYMOND 
L.Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
YARBER, RAYMOND L. MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00001

01/06/2
020

YOUNG, MATTHEW 
MARTINDefendant

SURE FINANCE vs. YOUNG, 
MATTHEW MARTIN MONEY JUDGEMENT
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